(c) To be eligible for self-certification, projects must comply with the following requirements:

( 1) The project involves any portion of the nursing facility where residents are intended to be
examined or treated and the total cost of design and construction is two million and five hundred
thousand dollars ($2,500,000) or less; or
(2) The project involves only portions of the nursing facility where residents are not intended to be
examined or treated; and
(3) The project architect or engineer attesting the application has held a license to practice
architecture or engineering for at least five ( 5) years prior to the submittal of the application, is